
2025 Spring Academic Calendar and Important Dates 
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Note to faculty. We need to schedule 14 weeks of instruc�ons, and one week for the final exam (15 
weeks in all). There are 16 Wednesdays in the Spring. So, you don’t need to meet one of those weeks 
prior to the final exam which are set dates. 
  



2025 Spring Academic Calendar and Important Dates 

 

Wednesday, January 1 University Closed for Christmas Recess 

Thursday, January 2 University Reopens 

Wednesday, January 8 New Student Orienta�on 6-9pm Rose Hill Campus  
for Westchester and Rose Hill Students 

Thursday, January 9 PCS - New Student Orienta�on 6-9pm Lincoln Center  

Monday, January 13 Classes Begin - FCRH, FCLC, GSB-UG, PCS 

Monday, January 20 University Closed for Mar�n Luther King Jr. Day 

Tuesday, January 21 FCRH, FCLC, GSB-UG, PCS - Add/Drop ends  

Thursday, January 30 Last day for Atendance Repor�ng. Round 1 Reports are due. 

Friday, January 31 FCRH, FCLC, GSB-UG, PCS - Deadline for removal of INC, ABS, and NGR grades 
incurred during Fall 2024 

Monday, February 17 University Closed for President's Day 

Tuesday, February 18 FCRH, FCLC, GSB-UG, PCS - Classes follow a Monday Schedule 
Monday classes meet on Tuesday, February 18. Tuesday classes do not meet. 

Wednesday, March 5 FCRH, FCLC, GSB-UG, PCS - Last day to apply for May 2025 gradua�on via 
my.fordham.edu 

Friday, March 28 Last day of Atendance Repor�ng. Round 2 Atendance Reports due 

Monday, March 17 thru 
Sunday, March 23 Spring Recess, No Classes 

Monday, March 24 Classes Resume 

Thursday, April 17 thru 
Monday, April 21 University Closed for Easter Recess 

Friday, April 18 FCRH, FCLC, GSB-UG, PCS - Last day for Pass/Fail course designa�on. 
Last day to withdraw from a course without incurring a WF 

Tuesday, April 22 Classes Resume 

Monday, May 5 PCS - Last day of classes 

Tuesday, May 6 thru 
Monday, May 12 PCS - Final Examina�ons 

Friday, May 16 Baccalaureate Mass 5:15pm Lincoln Center; 6:00pm Rose Hill 

Saturday, May 17 University Commencement 

Monday, May 26 University Closed for Memorial Day 

 


